
 

 
Anatolia Energy Limited ABN 68 076 577 994 

140 Colin Street, West Perth WA 6005     PO Box 1326, West Perth WA 6872 
T: +61 8 6461 1365    F: +61 8 6461 1355    E: admin@anatoliaenergy.com.au 

 

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 
 
 
13 August 2014 
 

Amendment to Option Agreement with Azarga Resources 
 

Anatolia Energy Limited (the Company or Anatolia), 100% owner of the high grade Temrezli 
Uranium Project in Turkey, announces that it has agreed with Azarga Resources Limited (Azarga)  to 
amend the Put Option Agreement made between the two parties in September 2013. 
 

Anatolia and Azarga have agreed that Azarga will pay $375,000 to Anatolia in consideration for 
substituting the put option arrangement under the Put Option Agreement for a call option 
arrangement that will see Azarga subscribe for Call Options over 8.3 million shares in Anatolia at 
$0.08 per share, maturing on 31 March 2015. Anatolia has already received the $375,000 from 
Azarga.  
 

Azarga subscribed to $1 million at 12 cents per share in February 2014 under the original Put Option 
Agreement, increasing its shareholding to 15.14% which it retains and remains a strong supporter of 
Anatolia. 
 

An Appendix 3B follows this announcement to confirm the issue of 8.3 million options. 
 

ENDS 
 

For further company information please contact: 
 

North America Australia Europe 
Anatolia Energy Anatolia Energy Anatolia Energy 
Jim Graham Lee Boyd Paul Cronin 
Managing Director Company Secretary Corporate Development 
Tel: +1 720 479 8430 Tel: +61 8 9321 5245 Tel: Tel: +44 20 3961 5367 

 

Email: admin@anatoliaenergy.com.au 
 

Media 
Walbrook Investor Relations 
Ben Knowles 
Ben.knowles@walbrookir.com.au 
M. +61 (0) 426 277 760 

 
 

About Anatolia Energy 

Anatolia has a 100% interest in the Temrezli uranium project. We are Turkey’s foremost uranium exploration 
company and hold 18 Exploration Licences most of which are located within a 40 km radius of the Temrezli 
deposit. 

The Project is located within one of Turkey’s key uranium regions, is close to established infrastructure and 
includes the Temrezli uranium deposit, one of Turkey’s largest and highest grade uranium deposits, with a 
Mineral Resource Estimate of 17.41 Mlb of contained uranium at a grade of 1,170ppm (0.117%) eU3O8

1
 

The Mineral Resource Estimate was prepared in accordance with JORC 2012 edition as released to the market 

by the Company on 12 May 2014. 

 

 

mailto:admin@anatoliaenergy.com.au
mailto:Ben.knowles@walbrookir.com.au

